

Bolingbrook Lions Club P.O. Box 1543 Bolingbrook, IL 60440 https://bolingbrooklions.org/

Dear Friend in the Community,

On Saturday March 15th, 2025, the Bolingbrook Lions Foundation is proud to be having our <u>Annual St. Patrick's Dinner & Dance Fundraiser</u>. This is one of our largest fundraising events for the club and we are asking for your help!

The **Bolingbrook Lions Club Foundation** is one of the largest in the state and a very strong and active supporter of the community. Every year we provide thousands of dollars to support a great many worthwhile projects. Here are just a few:

- Help fight blindness and hearing defects
- Host one of the biggest Beep Baseball tournaments every year for the blind and sight impaired
- Provide sight and hearing assistance to less fortunate community residents
- Diabetes Awareness
- Provide scholarships to local students
- Support other local community organizations

It is through the generosity of organizations, businesses, and individuals in our community that allows the Bolingbrook Lions to continue to make a difference and serve those around us. We are looking for event sponsors and would be honored if you would consider. Each sponsorship level comes with fantastic benefits, from exposure at the event and social media promotion to event shout outs. More importantly, your support will directly help those in our community!

Sponsorship Levels

Emerald - \$500 (includes 4 dinners) Gold - \$250 Clover - \$100

Please let us know if you'd be willing to partner with us as a sponsor. The **Bolingbrook Lions Foundation** and the community truly appreciate your support in making a difference!

With Regards,

Paul Benetazzo Bolingbrook Lions President Tracy Cole Bolingbrook Lions 1st Vice President